

Neshoba County			Preliminary		277,217.220	316,340.75		
District Engineer- Jack Jackson			Unit		Magco, Inc.	N.L. Carson Construction		
18-Aug-2008			Extended		Hanover Ins	Travelers Casualty		
ROADWAY								
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	15,000.000	15,000.00	15,360.000	15,360.00	28,000.000	28
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	10,000.000	10,000.00	16,606.680	16,606.68	12,000.000	12
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.130 AC	5,000.000	650.00	6,300.000	819.00	2,500.000	
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF PRECAST BI	1.000 UN	1,500.000	1,500.00	2,835.000	2,835.00	3,000.000	3
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	65.000 SY	10.000	650.00	8.820	573.30	8.000	
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF DBST AND/C	1888.000 SY	2.000	3,776.00	1.200	2,265.60	2.000	3
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATI	3845.000 CY	4.500	17,302.50	3.150	12,111.75	4.500	17
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATI	300.000 CY	6.000	1,800.00	3.470	1,041.00	4.500	1
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F	305.000 CY	8.500	2,592.50	5.670	1,729.35	8.000	2
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV	1521.000 CY	8.000	12,168.00	6.620	10,069.02	9.000	13
S-310-A-1	SIZE (I) STABILIZER AGGR	15.000 CY	45.000	675.00	54.180	812.70	38.000	
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(1	619.000 TON	125.000	77,375.00	83.430	51,643.17	87.600	54
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(9	222.000 TON	125.000	27,750.00	110.880	24,615.36	116.420	25
S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCED CONCRE	128.000 LF	43.000	5,504.00	56.700	7,257.60	60.970	7
S-608-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	97.500 SY	60.000	5,850.00	37.800	3,685.50	35.000	3
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	18.000 EA	150.000	2,700.00	65.520	1,179.36	93.000	1
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFI	1.000 LS	4,000.000	4,000.00	3,000.000	3,000.00	4,000.000	4
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCT	0.000 SF	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000	
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC	0.417 MI	4,000.000	1,668.00	8,000.000	3,336.00	4,200.000	1
S-621-E-1	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC	2200.000 LF	0.850	1,870.00	1.700	3,740.00	2.100	4
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC	2.000 EA	150.000	300.00	175.000	350.00	200.000	
TOTAL ROADWAY				193,131.00		163,030.39		186
EROSION CONTROL								
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTON	3.400 TON	200.000	680.00	200.000	680.00	210.000	
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.850 TON	1,000.000	850.00	900.000	765.00	1,575.000	1
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.430 TON	1,500.000	645.00	900.000	387.00	1,050.000	
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.700 AC	1,000.000	1,700.00	650.000	1,105.00	840.000	1
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS I	3.400 TON	300.000	1,020.00	200.000	680.00	525.000	1
S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	300.000 SY	4.500	1,350.00	5.000	1,500.00	7.350	2
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	1745.000 SY	2.000	3,490.00	2.250	3,926.25	1.580	2
S-229-A	PORTLAND CEMENT CON	26.910 CY	300.000	8,073.00	325.000	8,745.75	325.000	8
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	750.000 LF	3.500	2,625.00	4.200	3,150.00	4.750	3
S-235-A	TEMPORARY EROSION C	100.000 BL	7.000	700.00	12.500	1,250.00	6.000	
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB.	102.000 TON	45.000	4,590.00	60.480	6,168.96	61.000	6
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPR	130.000 SY	2.500	325.00	1.410	183.30	3.000	
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				26,048.00		28,541.26		30
BOX BRIDGE								
901-S-804-B	BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE,	167.430 CY	425.000	71,157.75	343.980	57,592.57	423.000	70
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	28053.000 LB	1.250	35,066.25	1.000	28,053.00	1.020	28
TOTAL BOX BRIDGE				106,224.00		85,645.57		99
TOTAL BID				325,403.00		277,217.22		316
DIFFERENCE						0.00		
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER):						-14.81%		

Approved:

Jack Jackson, P.E., District Engineer

Office of State Aid Road- BR-0050(32)BO			322,113.62	351,863.48	367,198.35	439,858.15				
Neshoba County			J&M, Inc	Dozier, LLC	Key Constructors	Colom Construction				
District Engineer- Jack Jackson			Travelers Casualty	Ins. Co of West	Travelers Casualty	Hanover Ins				
18-Aug-2008										
ROADWAY										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	18,000.000	18,000.00	25,000.000	25,000.00	25,000.000	25,000.00	30,000.000	30,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	8,000.000	8,000.00	20,000.000	20,000.00	10,000.000	10,000.00	8,000.000	8,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.130 AC	3,000.000	390.00	8,000.000	1,040.00	20,000.000	2,600.00	4,000.000	520.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF PRECAST BI	1.000 UN	3,000.000	3,000.00	3,000.000	3,000.00	3,000.000	3,000.00	10,000.000	10,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	65.000 SY	10.000	650.00	10.000	650.00	20.000	1,300.00	12.000	780.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF DBST AND/C	1888.000 SY	3.000	5,664.00	3.000	5,664.00	6.000	11,328.00	4.000	7,552.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATI	3845.000 CY	5.000	19,225.00	6.000	23,070.00	5.000	19,225.00	7.500	28,837.50
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATI	300.000 CY	8.500	2,550.00	10.000	3,000.00	7.000	2,100.00	6.500	1,950.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F	305.000 CY	12.500	3,812.50	19.000	5,795.00	15.000	4,575.00	25.000	7,625.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV	1521.000 CY	9.000	13,689.00	16.000	24,336.00	25.000	38,025.00	25.000	38,025.00
S-310-A-1	SIZE (I) STABILIZER AGGR	15.000 CY	50.000	750.00	100.000	1,500.00	70.000	1,050.00	112.000	1,680.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(1	619.000 TON	105.000	64,995.00	83.430	51,643.17	85.000	52,615.00	138.000	85,422.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST)(9.	222.000 TON	121.000	26,862.00	110.880	24,615.36	110.000	24,420.00	191.000	42,402.00
S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCED CONCRE	128.000 LF	60.000	7,680.00	65.000	8,320.00	70.000	8,960.00	49.000	6,272.00
S-608-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	97.500 SY	60.000	5,850.00	60.000	5,850.00	105.000	10,237.50	20.000	1,950.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	18.000 EA	150.000	2,700.00	95.000	1,710.00	80.000	1,440.00	150.000	2,700.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFI	1.000 LS	3,000.000	3,000.00	10,000.000	10,000.00	10,000.000	10,000.00	10,000.000	10,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCT	0.000 SF	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00	10.000	0.00
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC	0.417 MI	8,280.000	3,452.76	7,000.000	2,919.00	6,600.000	2,752.20	5,900.000	2,460.30
S-621-E-1	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC	2200.000 LF	1.760	3,872.00	1.500	3,300.00	1.350	2,970.00	3.000	6,600.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC	2.000 EA	182.000	364.00	300.000	600.00	510.000	1,020.00	250.000	500.00
TOTAL ROADWAY				194,506.26		222,012.53		232,617.70		293,275.80
EROSION CONTROL										
901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTON	3.400 TON	70.000	238.00	200.000	680.00	100.000	340.00	100.000	340.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.850 TON	1,200.000	1,020.00	900.000	765.00	600.000	510.00	750.000	637.50
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.430 TON	1,200.000	516.00	900.000	387.00	1,000.000	430.00	750.000	322.50
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.700 AC	800.000	1,360.00	650.000	1,105.00	800.000	1,360.00	650.000	1,105.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS I	3.400 TON	250.000	850.00	200.000	680.00	300.000	1,020.00	375.000	1,275.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	300.000 SY	4.000	1,200.00	5.000	1,500.00	5.000	1,500.00	12.000	3,600.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	1745.000 SY	2.250	3,926.25	2.250	3,926.25	1.250	2,181.25	5.000	8,725.00
S-229-A	PORTLAND CEMENT CON	26.910 CY	285.000	7,669.35	410.000	11,033.10	550.000	14,800.50	375.000	10,091.25
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	750.000 LF	4.000	3,000.00	3.000	2,250.00	5.000	3,750.00	5.000	3,750.00
S-235-A	TEMPORARY EROSION C	100.000 BL	10.000	1,000.00	10.000	1,000.00	10.000	1,000.00	12.000	1,200.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB.	102.000 TON	60.000	6,120.00	65.000	6,630.00	60.000	6,120.00	62.000	6,324.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPR	130.000 SY	2.500	325.00	3.000	390.00	3.000	390.00	3.500	455.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				27,224.60		30,346.35		33,401.75		37,825.25
BOX BRIDGE										
901-S-804-B	BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE,	167.430 CY	432.000	72,329.76	410.000	68,646.30	420.000	70,320.60	450.000	75,343.50
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	28053.000 LB	1.000	28,053.00	1.100	30,858.30	1.100	30,858.30	1.200	33,663.60
TOTAL BOX BRIDGE				100,382.76		99,504.60		101,178.90		109,007.10
TOTAL BID				322,113.62		351,863.48		367,198.35		440,108.15
DIFFERENCE				0.00		0.00		0.00		250.00
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :				-1.01%		8.13%		12.84%		35.25%

Approved: _____
 Jack Jackson, P.E., District Engineer